

ú

C.A.No. 9841 OF 2003  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in Civil Appeal No.9841/2003

HARYANA POWER GENERAL CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SATLUJ CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For modification of interim orders dated 01.08.2003 and 08.12.2003 and office report)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok H.Deasi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Application for modification of interim Order passed by this Court on 8th December, 2003 by which Order leave has been granted and stay of execution (which had been granted earlier on 1st August, 2003) has been continued. That Order was passed after hearing the parties on all aspects. We see no ground for variation of that Order. Application for modification is dismissed. No order as to costs.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master