

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2-5/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9841 OF 2003

HARYANA POWER GENERAL CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SATLUJ CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
 Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Yogita Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhav Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Verms, Adv.
 Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration of the Appeal is condoned. Application for restoration of Appeal No. 9841 of 2003 is allowed.

:1:

:2:

The Appeal is disposed of accordingly. No costs.

No order on application for directions.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPEALALTE JURISDICTION

IA 2-5/2010
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9841 OF 2003

HARYANA POWER GENERAL CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SATLUJ CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration of the
Appeal is condoned. Application for restoration of Appeal

No. 9841 of 2003 is allowed.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, while we uphold the impugned
judgment of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana dated
10.02.2003, we reduce the interest from 12% per annum to
9% per annum.

The Appeal is disposed of accordingly.

No costs.

No order on application for directions.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 06, 2010.